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rgb*e and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47 foDstwaldcolours rgb*e and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47 foDstwaldcolours
XYZ, xy, YAB,and Lab* data for relative spacing of elementary huén,y, of CIELAB XYZ, xy, YAB,and Lab* data for relative spacing of elementary huén,y, of CIELAB
16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary huel;, = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7 of CIELAB 16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary huel;, = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7 of CIELAB

X Y Z x 'y A B GCap hag L* a* b* C*u hy rgb—>rgbte X Y Z x 'y A B GCa hag L* a* b* C*u, hayy rgb-—>rgb%e
ROOY=R 66.0 41.1 20.9 0.5150.321 269 9.5 285 195 703 709 334 7%£ 1.000.000.00 |ROOY=R 66.0 41.1 209 0.515 0.321 26.9 9.5 285 195 70.3 70.9 334 7%#£L 1.000.000.90
R25Y 64.0 415 6.4 05710371 245 155 29.0 323 705 651 714 Q@@ 1.000.250.00 |R25Y 64.0 415 6.4 0.5710.371 245 155 29.0 323 705 651 714 9@ 1.000.250.90
R50Y 62.6 41.7 1.0 0.593 0.396 22.8 17.7 289 37.8 70.7 61.2 106.3 BERO7 1.000.500.00 |R50Y 62.6 41.7 1.0 0.593 0.396 22.8 17.7 289 37.8 70.7 61.2 106.3 BZRO7 1.00 0.50 0.40
R75Y 711 58.7 0.1 0.546 0451 153 25.5 29.7 59.0 81.1 35.2 137.3 I&l67 1.000.750.J0 |R75Y 71.1 58.7 0.1 0.546 0451 153 255 29.7 59.0 81.1 35.2 137.3 I4l67 1.000.75 0.0
Y00G=Y 76.8 83.9 1.3 0.473 0517 -29 36.0 36.1 94.7 934 -59 141.9 BRI 1.001.000.0 |Y00G=Y 76.8 83.9 1.3 0.473 0517 -2.9 36.0 36.1 94.7 934 -59 141.9 B2 1.001.00 0.00
Y25G 65.9 89.6 6.7 0.406 0.552 -19.2 36.3 41.1 117.8 95.8 -39.4 113.6 1P9.3 0.751.00 0.0 |Y25G 65.9 89.6 6.7 0.406 0.552 -19.2 36.3 41.1 117.8 95.8 -39.4 113.6 1P9.3 0.75 1.00 0.Q0
Y50G 437 79.6 8.1 0.3320.605 -31.931.4 447 1354915 -77.3101.2 127.3 0.50 1.000.00 |Y50G 437 79.6 8.1 0.332 0.605 -31.931.4 44.7 1354915 -77.3 101.2 127.3 0.50 1.00 0.0
Y75G 26.4 67.7 12.4 0.247 0.635 -38.0 24.5 45.2 147.1 85.9 -113.078.6 13B.71 0.251.000.00 |Y75G 26.4 67.7 12.4 0.247 0.635 -38.0 24.5 45.2 147.1 85.9 -113.078.6 133.1 0.25 1.00 0.90
G00B=G 21.8 61.8 31.6 0.189 0.536 -36.9 14.2 39.5 158.8 82.8 -119.537.9 182.3 0.00 1.00 0.0 |GOOB=G 21.8 61.8 31.6 0.189 0.536 -36.9 14.2 39.5 158.8 82.8 -119.537.9 182.3 0.00 1.00 0.40
G25B 27.8 589 815 0.1650.349 -28.1 -6.9 28.9 1939 81.2 -86.9 -13.9 8891 0.001.00 0.0 |G25B 27.8 589 815 0.165 0.349 -28.1 -6.9 28.9 193.9 81.2 -86.9 -13.9 8891 0.00 1.00 0.0
G50B 25.6 45.4 108.70.142 0.252 -17.5-23.7 29.5 233.5 73.1 -61.3 -46.1 2669 0.00 1.00 1.00 |G50B 25.6 45.4 108.70.142 0.252 -17.5-23.7 29.5 233.5 73.1 -61.3 —-46.1 2669 0.00 1.00 1.00
G75B 20.2 29.3 108.40.128 0.185 -7.6 -30.6 31.5 256.0 61.0 -33.4 -66.8 2434 0.00 0.50 1.0 |G75B 20.2 29.3 108.40.128 0.185 -7.6 -30.6 31.5 256.0 61.0 -33.4 -66.8 2434 0.00 0.50 1.Q0
BOOR=B 18.4 18.7 107.70.127 0.129 0.6 -34.934.9 271.050.4 3.3 -84.8 @¥22 0.000.001.00 |BOOR=B 18.4 18.7 107.70.127 0.129 0.6 -34.9 349 271.050.4 3.3 -84.8 2.2 0.000.00 1.90
B25R 18.0 8.8 105.20.136 0.067 9.5 -38.239.4 284.0 35.7 64.2 -108.58P6.6 0.50 0.00 1.00 (B25R 18.0 8.8 105.20.136 0.067 9.5 -38.239.4 284.0 35.7 64.2 -108.5896.6 0.50 0.00 1.90
B50R 61.7 26.3 99.4 0.329 0.14 36.7 -28.346.3 322.3 58.3 112.5 -65.8 329.8 1.00 0.00 1.00 |B50R 61.7 26.3 99.4 0.329 0.14 36.7 -28.346.3 322.3 583 112.5 -65.8 329.8 1.00 0.00 1.0
B75R 71.2 40.6 51.0 0.437 0.249 325 -2.6 32.6 355.269.9 83.6 -7.1 &%5.1 1.000.000.50 |B75R 71.2 40.6 51.0 0.437 0.249 325 -2.6 326 3552699 83.6 -7.1 &%S5.1 1.000.000.50
5 step equidistant grey scale with intended lightness* = 0.0, 25.0, 50.0, 75.0, 100.0 5 step equidistant grey scale with intended lightness* = 0.0, 25.0, 50.0, 75.0, 100.0
NOOOW=N0.O 00 0.0 00 00 00 00 00 0.000 00 00 00 0.0 0.000.000.00 |NOOOW=NO.O 0.0 00 00 00 00 00 0.0 0.000 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.000.000.0p
NO25W 4.1 44 48 03120329 00 00 0.0 77850 00 00 00 0.0 025025026 |[NO25W 4.1 44 48 0.3120.329 00 0.0 0.0 77850 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.250.250.2pb
NO50W 17.5 184 20.0 0.3120.329 0.0 0.0 00 555.0 00 00 00 0.0 050050050 |NOSOW 17.5 184 20.0 0.3120.329 0.0 00 00 5530.0 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.500.500.5p
NO75W 458 48.2 525 0.3120.329 0.0 0.0 00 2170 00 00 00 0.0 0.750.750.76 |NO75W 45.8 48.2 525 0.3120.329 0.0 00 00 21%,.0 0.0 00 0.0 0.0 0.750.750.7p
N100W=Wg5.0 100.0 108.80.312 0.329 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.a00.00.0 0.0 00 0.0 1.001.001.0p |N10OW=WD5.0 100.0 108.80.312 0.329 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.000.000 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.001.001.0p
TE090-3N Lab*, page 1/2 TEO091-3N YAB, page 1/2
rgb*e and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47 foDstwaldcolours rgb*e and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47 foDstwaldcolours
XYZ, ab, YAB,and Lab* data for relative spacing of elementary hudy,, of CIELAB XYZ, ab, YAB,and Lab* data for relative spacing of elementary hud,, of CIELAB
16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary hueb;y, = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7 of CIELAB 16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary hueb;, = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7 of CIELAB

X Y z a b A B G hag L* a* b* C*g hgy rgb—>rgb* X Y z a b A B Gp hag L* a* b* C*g hgy rgb-—>rgb%
ROOY=R 66.0 41.1 20.9 1.604 -0.20226.9 9.5 285 19,5 70.3 709 33.4 7Z%&#£ 1.000.000.00 |ROOY=R 66.0 41.1 20.9 1.604 -0.20226.9 9.5 285 195 70.3 70.9 33.4 7Z&4£L 1.000.000.90
R25Y 640 415 6.4 154 -0.061245 155 29.0 323 705 651 714 96 1.000.250.00 |R25Y 64.0 415 6.4 154 -0.061245 155 29.0 323 705 65.1 714 96 1.000.250.90
R50Y 62.6 41.7 1.0 1.498 -0.01 22.8 17.7 28.9 37.8 70.7 61.2 106.3 BRK 1.000.500.00 |R50Y 62.6 41.7 1.0 1.498 -0.01 22.8 17.7 28.9 37.8 70.7 61.2 106.3 B( 1.00 0.50 0.0
R75Y 71.1 587 0.1 1.21 -0.001153 255 29.7 59.0 81.1 35.2 137.3 78l&7 1.000.750.00 |R75Y 71.1 58.7 0.1 1.21 -0.00115.3 255 29.7 59.0 81.1 35.2 137.3 78l 1.00 0.75 0.40
Y00G=Y 76.8 83.9 1.3 0.915 -0.006-2.9 36.0 36.1 94.7 934 -59 1419 B2 1.001.000.00 [YO0G=Y 76.8 839 1.3 0.915-0.006-2.9 36.0 36.1 94.7 934 -59 141.9 BR3P 1.00 1.000.90
Y25G 65.9 89.6 6.7 0.735-0.03 -19.236.3 41.1 117.8 95.8 -39.4 113.6 1293 0.751.00 0.00 |Y25G 65.9 89.6 6.7 0.735-0.03 -19.236.3 41.1 117.8 95.8 -39.4 113.6 120.3 0.75 1.00 0.Q0
Y50G 437 79.6 8.1 0.549 -0.04 -31.931.4 447 1354915 -77.3101.2 127.3 0.501.000.00 |Y50G 437 79.6 8.1 0.549 -0.04 -31.931.4 447 1354915 -77.3101.2 127.3 0.50 1.00 0.0
Y75G 26.4 67.7 12.4 0.389 -0.073-38.0 24.5 45.2 147.1 85.9 -113.078.6 133.1 0.251.000.00 |Y75G 26.4 67.7 12.4 0.389 -0.073-38.0 24.5 45.2 147.1 85.9 -113.078.6 183.1 0.251.00 0.00
G00B=G 21.8 61.8 31.6 0.353 -0.204-36.9 14.2 39.5 158.8 82.8 -119.537.9 183.3 0.00 1.000.90 |GOOB=G 21.8 61.8 31.6 0.353 —-0.204-36.9 14.2 39.5 158.8 82.8 -119.537.9 183.3 0.00 1.00 0.40
G25B 27.8 589 815 0.473 -0.553-28.1 -6.9 28.9 193.9 81.2 -86.9 —-13.9 8891 0.00 1.00 0.0 |G25B 27.8 58.9 815 0.473 -0.553-28.1 -6.9 28.9 193.9 81.2 -86.9 -13.9 8891 0.00 1.00 0.0
G50B 25.6 45.4 108.70.564 -0.957-17.5 -23.7 29.5 233.5 73.1 -61.3 -46.1 Z6&/9 0.00 1.00 1.00 |G50B 25.6 45.4 108.70.564 —0.957-17.5 -23.7 29.5 233.5 73.1 -61.3 -46.1 Z266/9 0.00 1.00 1.0
G75B 20.2 29.3 108.40.691 -1.478-7.6 -30.6 31.5 256.0 61.0 -33.4 -66.8 2434 0.00 0.50 1.00 |G75B 20.2 29.3 108.40.691 -1.478-7.6 -30.6 31.5 256.0 61.0 -33.4 -66.8 2434 0.00 0.50 1.00
BOOR=B 18.4 18.7 107.70.984 -2.2970.6 -34.934.9 271.050.4 3.3 -84.8 8732 0.000.001.00 |BOOR=B 18.4 18.7 107.70.984 -2.2970.6 -34.9 349 271.050.4 3.3 -84.8 @232 0.000.001.90
B25R 18.0 8.8 105.22.031 -4.7459.5 -38.239.4 284.0 35.7 64.2 -108.5826.6 0.50 0.00 1.00 (B25R 18.0 8.8 105.22.031 -4.7459.5 -38.239.4 284.0 35.7 64.2 -108.5826.6 0.50 0.00 1.40
B50R 61.7 26.3 99.4 2.343 -1.50936.7 -28.3 46.3 322.3 58.3 112.5 -65.8 320.8 1.00 0.00 1.00 |B50R 61.7 26.3 99.4 2.343 -1.50936.7 -28.3 46.3 322.3 58.3 112.5 -65.8 320.8 1.00 0.00 1.0
B75R 71.2 40.6 51.0 1.75 -0.501325 -2.6 32.6 355.2 69.9 83.6 -7.1 &%S5.1 1.000.000.50 |B75R 71.2 406 51.0 1.75 -0.501325 -2.6 32.6 355.2 69.9 83.6 -7.1 &&.5.1 1.000.00 0.50
5 step equidistant grey scale with intended lightness* = 0.0, 25.0, 50.0, 75.0, 100.0 5 step equidistant grey scale with intended lightnes&* = 0.0, 25.0, 50.0, 75.0, 100.0
NOOOW=N0.O 0.0 0.0 00 00 00 00 0.0 0.000 00 00 00 0.0 0.000.000.0D0 |[NOOOW=NO.O 0.0 00 00 00 00 0.0 0.0 0000 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.000.000.0p
NO25W 4.1 44 48 095 -04350.0 00 00 77850 00 00 00 0.0 025025026 |NO25W 4.1 44 48 095 -043500 00 00 77850 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.250.250.2pb
NO50W 17.5 184 20.0 095 -0.4350.0 0.0 0.0 55%.0 00 00 00 0.0 050050050 |NO5OW 17.5 184 20.0 095 -0.4350.0 0.0 0.0 5550.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.500.500.5p
NO75W 458 48.2 525 095 -0.43500 0.0 0.0 21160 00 00 00 0.0 0.750.750.76p |NO75W 458 482 525 095 -0.4350.0 0.0 00 2110 0.0 00 0.0 0.0 0.750.750.7p
N100W=W95.0 100.0 108.80.95 -0.4350.0 0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.001.001.0p |N10OW=WP5.0 100.0 108.80.95 -0.4350.0 0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.001.001.0p

TE090-7N Lab*, page 2/2

TE091-7N YAB, page 2/2
TUB-test chart TE09;Ostwaldcolours, use of grid G input: w/rgb/cmyk —> w/rgb/cmyk
YABCh LabChtata of elementary hue circle, grey step@utput no change
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